Product family data sheet
Copyright © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. Other trademarks, product, and company
names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor endorsement, sponsorship or association.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

3-Step 5-Step
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C Group Order Code Group Order Code
5700 K
70
E2 590
57E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE257E
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD457E
80
D4 550
57E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD457E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD257E
90
C4 475
57E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC457E
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC257E
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB457E
5000 K
70
E2 590
57E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE250E
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD450E
80
D4 550
50E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD450E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD250E
90
C4 475
50E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC450E
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC250E
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB450E
4500 K
70
E2 590
45E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE245E
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD445E
80
D4 550
45E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD445E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD245E
90
C4 475
45E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC445E
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC245E
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB445E
4000 K
70
E2 590
40E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE240E
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD440E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD240E
80
D4 550
40E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD440E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD240E
90
C2 440
40E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC240E
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB440E
Copyright © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor

3-Step 5-Step
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C Group Order Code Group Order Code
3500 K
70
E2 590
35E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE235E
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD435E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD235E
80
D4 550
35E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD435E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD235E
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC435E
90
C2 440
35G
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC235G
35E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC235E
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB435G XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB435E
3000 K
70
D4 550
30E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD430E
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD230E
80
D2 510
30E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD230E
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC430E
90
C2 440
30G
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC230G
30E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC230E
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB430G XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB430E
B2 380 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB230G XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB230E
2700 K
80
C4 475
27E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC427E
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC227E
90
B4 410
27G
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB427G
27E
XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB427E
B2 380 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB227G XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB227E
Flux Characteristics, EasyWhite® Order Codes and Bins (TJ = 85 °C) - Continued
Copyright © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor
endorsement, sponsorship or association.
5
XLamp® XHP35.2 LED
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
See the Measurements section (page 23).
•	 Cree XLamp XHP35.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum

Minimum
Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
7000 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20DT
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40DT
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20DT
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40DT
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40DT
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20DT
90
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC40DT
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20DT
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40DT
6500 K 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20E1
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40E1
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20E1
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E1
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40E1
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E1
90
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC40E1
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E1
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E1
6000 K
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U,
2A, 2B, 2C, 2D,
2R, 2S, 2T, 2U
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20DV
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40DV
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20DV
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40DV
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40DV
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20DV
90
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC40DV
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20DV
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40DV
Copyright © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor
endorsement, sponsorship or association.
6
XLamp® XHP35.2 LED
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
See the Measurements section (page 23).
•	 Cree XLamp XHP35.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum
specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the order code.
Nomimal
CCT Chromaticity Regions
CRI
Minimum
Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
5700 K 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20E2
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40E2
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20E2
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E2
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40E2
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E2
90
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC40E2
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E2
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E2
5000 K 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20E3
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40E3
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20E3
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E3
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40E3
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E3
90
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC40E3
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E3
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E3
4500 K 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20E4
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40E4
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20E4
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E4
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40E4
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E4
90
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC40E4
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E4
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E4
Flux Characteristics, ANSI Order Codes and Bins (TJ = 85 °C) - Continued
Copyright © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor
endorsement, sponsorship or association.
7
XLamp® XHP35.2 LED
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI measurements.
See the Measurements section (page 23).
•	 Cree XLamp XHP35.2 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum
specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the order code.
Nomimal
CCT Chromaticity Regions
CRI
Minimum
Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA Order Code
Min Typ Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
4000 K 5A, 5B, 5C, 5D
0 68
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00E20E5
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D40E5
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D00D20E5
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20E5
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E5
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD20E5
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40E5
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E5
90
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E5
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E5
3500 K 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D
70
E2 590 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BE20E6
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E6
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD20E6
80
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD40E6
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E6
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC40E6
90
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E6
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E6
3000 K 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D
70
D4 550 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD40E7
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0BD20E7
80
D2 510 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HD20E7
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC40E7
90
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UC20E7
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E7
B2 380 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB20E7
2700 K 8A, 8B, 8C, 8D
80
C4 475 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC40E8
C2 440 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0HC20E8
90
B4 410 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB40E8
B2 380 XHP35B-00-0000-0D0UB20E8
Flux Characteristics, ANSI Order Codes and Bins (TJ = 85 °C) - Continued
Copyright © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. Other trademarks, product, and company names are the property of their respective owners and do not imply specific product and/or vendor
endorsement, sponsorship or association.
8
XLamp® XHP35.2 LED
Relative Spectral Power Distribution
Relative Flux vs. Junction Temperature (IF = 350 mA)
Relative Spectral Power
0%